## ADS® Announces New Location in Dallas/Ft. Worth, TX

**8/15/18 – Dallas/Ft. Worth, TX.** ADS LLC®, the leader in providing comprehensive solutions in full-service sewer flow, level, and rainfall monitoring and data management, today announces the opening of its new office in Ft. Worth, TX. At ADS we always are striving to better serve our customers. The expansion of the company to Ft. Worth will allow ADS to more efficiently service our existing wastewater customers and become even more responsive as our business continues to grow. The opening of this new office demonstrates our commitment to our customers, while further establishing our presence in the metropolitan Dallas/Ft. Worth area. ADS is also committed to serving our communities, and will expand its employee base by hiring many local, highly-skilled collection system professionals.

Hal Kimbrough, General Manager of ADS LLC, states "We are very pleased to be returning to the Dallas/Fort Worth area anchored by our contract to perform wastewater flow monitoring for the City of Fort Worth. This will be our third permanent location in the state of Texas. This location will allow us to better serve customers in the area with immediate field service response times and local project management. We are pleased that Paul Needham will head the new office. Paul has been with ADS since 2010 working on two continents including leading offices in Brisbane, Australia and Cleveland, Ohio. He is going to be a great fit for our North Texas customers."

## **About ADS LLC**

ADS LLC is a leading technology and service provider and a reliable source of knowledge to the global wastewater collection system industry. Monitors manufactured, installed, and maintained by ADS measure over 5 billion gallons of flow daily across the globe. For over 43 years ADS has delivered value to its customers by providing industry-leading solutions for flow monitoring, level monitoring, rainfall monitoring, data analysis, reporting, and field services. These customers rely on <u>Underground Intelligence</u>® from ADS to manage planning and rehabilitation, satellite community billing, regulatory compliance, O&M, and model calibration. ADS LLC is a business unit of IDEX Corporation.

Contact ADS for more information about wastewater flow monitoring, sewer level monitoring, rainfall monitoring, and data management. Call 800.633.7246 or visit www.adsenv.com.

## **Press Contact**

Eric Lott
Senior Marketing Manager
256.430.6540
elott@idexcorp.com

